
Responviveness and SBE Recap Form

RFP #/Name:

BOD:

Purchasing Agent Mandy Mullins Via:

Local Sub Drug Public

Vendor Vendor SBE SUB Option SBE Location VOW GMW Cont Free Record

(Y/N) No (Y/N) % # Points Points Points #1 #2 #3 Form Form Form Exp

DB Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Y 17177 N 15.00% Opt #3 5 10 5 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

DRMP, INC Y 1004488 N 35.00% Opt #3 9 10 0 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc. Y 2802840 N 15.00% Opt #3 5 10 0 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

Environmental Risk Management, Inc. N 0 N 0.00% Opt #2 0 0 5 N N N Y Y Y Y GMW Form signed but not completed

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. Y 0 N 25.00% Opt #3 8 10 5 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

GSE Engineering & Consulting, Inc. Y 1002767 Y 0.00% Opt #1 15 10 4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. Y 4480115 N 15.00% Opt #3 5 10 0 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

Water & Air Research, Inc. Y 7964000 Y 15.00% Opt #1 15 10 3 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Wetland Solutions, Inc. Y 1003631 Y 15.00% Opt #1 15 10 5 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y SBE status confirmed 4/29/19 MM

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions Y 4718407 N 15.00% Opt #3 5 10 3 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

0

0

0

0

0

* Per Equal Opportunity Office, is a SBE or a 15% SBE participation goal was met for the County's SBE Program and is awarded a point(s) preference.

** Adjusted Bid Award Price EQUALS  the Bid amount MINUS the Price Preference (SBE) amount for the base award consideration

Key: SBE = Small Business Enterprise; SUB = Subcontractor Form; GFE = Good Faith Effort

Did Not Bid on ALL Items

Non-responsive Bid SBE non-responsive; GFE not provided

20-171 Annual Environmental Consulting Services

Wednesday, April 24, 2019

Gus Olmos

RFP

Vendor Name Comments

SBE Participation per EO* Addendum

Acknowledge

\\prod-netapp-gm-as-fsas.tops.gdi\insite_data_prod\files\ALAC\Attachments\e34fa593-2e5b-494a-9817-a6eb236ef274



RFP # 20-171 Annual Environmental Consulting Services

Purchasing Agent

Period

Current/Last   Year = 2014 2015

Second Year Past =

Third Year     Past =

Vendor Name Number 2018 2019 VOW $ 2017 VOW$ 2016 VOW$ VOW Total $ VOW Points

DB Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 17177 $8,200.00 $0.00 $8,200.00 $3,781.25 $3,025.00 $34,216.00 $20,529.60 $31,754.60 5

DRMP, INC 1004488 $575,958.28 $288,763.95 $864,722.23 $258,170.69 $206,536.55 $119,248.62 $71,549.17 $1,142,807.95 0

Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc. 2802840 $35,597.20 $55,949.17 $91,546.37 $443,704.74 $354,963.79 $66,887.90 $40,132.74 $486,642.90 0

Environmental Risk Management, Inc. 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5

GSE Engineering & Consulting, Inc. 1002767 $60,497.01 $60,497.01 $120,994.02 $27,857.12 $22,285.70 $1,955.00 $1,173.00 $144,452.72 4

Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. 4480115 $366,880.30 $119,423.12 $486,303.42 $124,917.61 $99,934.09 $133,160.28 $79,896.17 $666,133.68 0

Water & Air Research, Inc. 7964000 $8,136.34 $106,486.56 $114,622.90 $17,183.00 $13,746.40 $5,609.33 $3,365.60 $131,734.90 3

Wetland Solutions, Inc. 1003631 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,300.00 $3,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,440.00 5

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions 4718407 $112,536.00 $34,935.00 $147,471.00 $25,072.00 $20,057.60 $30,123.72 $18,074.23 $185,602.83 3

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Adjusted Fees (AF) Points

AF < $50,000 5

$50,000< AF < $100,000 4

$100,000< AF < $200,000 3

$200,000< AF < $300,000 2

$300,000< AF < $400,000 1

AF > $400,000 0

10/1/2016 9/30/2017 2011 X 0.6

10/1/2018 present X 1.0

10/1/2017 9/30/2018 2013 X 0.8

Volume of Previous Work Recap

                             Period Dates Period FY Factor

Mandy Mullins



FISCAL 2016 FISCAL 2017 FISCAL 2018 FISCAL YEAR 19 Total

17177 - DB ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES INC34,216.50 3,781.25 8,200.00 0.00 46,197.75

1004488 - DRMP INC 119,248.62 253,170.69 575,958.28 288,763.95 1,237,141.54

2802840 - ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING66,887.90 433,704.74 32,597.20 55,949.17 589,139.01

0 - Environmental Risk Management 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 - Geosyntec Consultants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1002767 - GSE ENGINEERING & CONSULTING INC1,955.00 27,857.12 56,576.17 60,497.01 146,885.30

4480115 - JONES EDMUNDS AND ASSOC INC133,160.28 124,917.61 366,880.30 119,423.12 727,636.81

7964000 - WATER AND AIR RESEARCH INC5,609.33 17,183.00 106,486.56 8,136.34 137,415.23

1003631 - WETLAND SOLUTIONS INC 4,300.00 4,300.00

4718407 - WOOD ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, INC30,123.72 25,072.00 112,536.00 34,935.00 202,666.72



SBE Location Volume of Previous T & W

(0 or 15) (0-10) Work Points (0-5) Rank

a
DB Environmental Laboratories, 

Inc. 17177 5 10 5

b DRMP, INC 1004488 9 10 0

c
Environmental Consulting & 

Technology, Inc. 2802840 5 10 0

d
Environmental Risk 

Management, Inc. 0 0 0 5

e Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 0 0 10 5

f
GSE Engineering & Consulting, 

Inc. 1002767 15 10 4

g
Jones Edmunds & Associates, 

Inc. 4480115 5 10 0

h Water & Air Research, Inc. 7964000 15 10 3

i Wetland Solutions, Inc. 1003631 15 10 5

j
Wood Environment & 

Infrastructure Solutions 4718407 5 10 3

k 0 0 0 0 0

l 0 0 0 0 0

m 0 0 0 0 0

Contact Phone (352) Fax (352)

a DB Environmental Laboratories, 

Inc.
Thomas A. Debusk 321-639-48696 321-631-3169

b DRMP, INC George P. McLatchey 352-371-2741 352-372-4318

c Environmental Consulting & 

Technology, Inc.
Sanjiv K. Sinha 352-332-0444 352-332-6722

d Environmental Risk 

Management, Inc.
Stephen F. Hilfiker 239-415-6406 239-415-6407

e Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. Mark Ellard 407-321-7030 407-321-7031

f GSE Engineering & Consulting, 

Inc.
Joakim B. Nordqvist 352-377-3233 352-377-0335

g Jones Edmunds & Associates, 

Inc.
Kenneth S. Vogel 352-377-5821 352-377-3166

h Water & Air Research, Inc. Bryan B. McDonald 352-372-1500 352-378-1500

i Wetland Solutions, Inc. Scott Knight 386-462-1003 386-462-3196

j Wood Environment & 

Infrastructure Solutions
k 0

l 0

m 0

Contact for Oral Phone (352) eMail/Fax (352) Oral Presentations Date Time

sknight@wetlandsolutionsinc.com

RFP Event:  20-171 Annual Environmental Consulting Services

Vendor Name Vendor #

Vendor Name email

info@dbenv.com

gmclatchey@drmp.com

ssinha@ectinc.com

shilfiker@ermi.net

mellard@geosyntec.com

jnordqvist@gseengineering.com

kvogel@jonesedmunds.com

bmcdonald@waterandair.com

Vendor Name

mailto:sknight@wetlandsolutionsinc.com
mailto:info@dbenv.com
mailto:gmclatchey@drmp.com
mailto:ssinha@ectinc.com
mailto:shilfiker@ermi.net
mailto:mellard@geosyntec.com
mailto:jnordqvist@gseengineering.com
mailto:kvogel@jonesedmunds.com
mailto:bmcdonald@waterandair.com


SBE non-responsive; GFE not provided

Mandatory Pre-proposal Conference is na

RFP Team Meeting is scheduled for 10 AM, 06.22.15 at the EPD.

Oral Presentations are scheduled from 9 am thru 3:00 PM, on 7/28 at EPD, Gainesville, FL 32601

Barbie's Info for Public Posting: Include the RFP (Request For Proposal) name and number above 



RFP EVENT:

T Technical

W Written

OP Oral Presentation

TOT Member Total

Total 

Points

Final 

Ranking
T W TOT T W TOT T W TOT T W TOT

699 1 j Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions 78 100 178 81 90 171 83 95 178 80 92 172

696 2 h Water & Air Research, Inc. 87 82 169 92 88 180 90 90 180 83 84 167

692 3 a DB Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 80 92 172 86 94 180 84 94 178 75 87 162

665 4 e Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 83 100 183 69 59 128 89 90 179 83 92 175

665 4 f GSE Engineering & Consulting, Inc. 88 80 168 80 68 148 92 95 187 78 84 162

658 5 g Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. 73 78 151 78 85 163 82 95 177 75 92 167

644 6 c Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc. 73 87 160 78 84 162 75 83 158 75 89 164

638 7 i Wetland Solutions, Inc. 90 87 177 86 54 140 90 89 179 70 72 142

610 8 b DRMP, INC 69 72 141 70 60 130 83 95 178 74 87 161

424 9 d Environmental Risk Management, Inc. 40 63 103 45 46 91 45 53 98 55 77 132

20-171 Annual Environmental Consulting Services

FIRM NAME

Moving to Contract Negotiation

Kevin Ratkus Shane WilliamsW/T Recap
Gus Olmos, Team 

Leader
Mark Brown



Responviveness and SBE Recap Form

RFP #/Name:

BOD:

Purchasing Agent Mandy Mullins Via:

Local Sub Drug Public

Vendor Vendor SBE SUB Option SBE Location VOW GMW Cont Free Record

(Y/N) No (Y/N) % # Points Points Points #1 #2 #3 Form Form Form Exp

DB Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Y 17177 N 15.00% Opt #3 5 10 5 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

DRMP, INC Y 1004488 N 35.00% Opt #3 9 10 0 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc. Y 2802840 N 15.00% Opt #3 5 10 0 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

Environmental Risk Management, Inc. N 0 N 0.00% Opt #2 0 0 5 N N N Y Y Y Y GMW Form signed but not completed

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. Y 0 N 25.00% Opt #3 8 10 5 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

GSE Engineering & Consulting, Inc. Y 1002767 Y 0.00% Opt #1 15 10
should be 

3
Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. Y 4480115 N 15.00% Opt #3 5 10 0 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

Water & Air Research, Inc. Y 7964000 Y 15.00% Opt #1 15 10 3 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Wetland Solutions, Inc. Y 1003631 Y 15.00% Opt #1 15 10 5 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y SBE status confirmed 4/29/19 MM

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions Y 4718407 N 15.00% Opt #3 5 10 3 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y COI Included

0

0

0

0

0

* Per Equal Opportunity Office, is a SBE or a 15% SBE participation goal was met for the County's SBE Program and is awarded a point(s) preference.

** Adjusted Bid Award Price EQUALS  the Bid amount MINUS the Price Preference (SBE) amount for the base award consideration

Key: SBE = Small Business Enterprise; SUB = Subcontractor Form; GFE = Good Faith Effort

Did Not Bid on ALL Items

Non-responsive Bid SBE non-responsive; GFE not provided

20-171 Annual Environmental Consulting Services

Wednesday, April 24, 2019

Gus Olmos

Vendor Name

SBE Participation per EO* RFP Addendum

CommentsAcknowledge

\\prod-netapp-gm-as-fsas.tops.gdi\insite_data_prod\files\ALAC\Attachments\e34fa593-2e5b-494a-9817-a6eb236ef274



RFP EVENT:

T Technical

W Written

OP Oral Presentation

TOT Member Total

Total 

Points

Final 

Ranking
T W TOT T W TOT T W TOT T W TOT

699 1 j Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions 78 100 178 81 90 171 83 95 178 80 92 172

696 2 h Water & Air Research, Inc. 87 82 169 92 88 180 90 90 180 83 84 167

692 3 a DB Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 80 92 172 86 94 180 84 94 178 75 87 162

665 4 e Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 83 100 183 69 59 128 89 90 179 83 92 175

661 5 f GSE Engineering & Consulting, Inc. 87 80 167 79 68 147 91 95 186 77 84 161

658 5 g Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. 73 78 151 78 85 163 82 95 177 75 92 167

644 6 c Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc. 73 87 160 78 84 162 75 83 158 75 89 164

638 7 i Wetland Solutions, Inc. 90 87 177 86 54 140 90 89 179 70 72 142

610 8 b DRMP, INC 69 72 141 70 60 130 83 95 178 74 87 161

424 9 d Environmental Risk Management, Inc. 40 63 103 45 46 91 45 53 98 55 77 132

VOLUME OF WORK SHOULD HAVE BEEN 3 CORRECTED SCORE BREAKS THE TIE - GSE WILL BE 5 IN RANKING

20-171 Annual Environmental Consulting Services

W/T Recap
Gus Olmos, Team 

Leader
Mark Brown Kevin Ratkus Shane Williams

FIRM NAME

Moving to Contract Negotiation



RFP # 20-171 Annual Environmental Consulting Services

Purchasing Agent

Period

Current/Last   Year = 2014 2015

Second Year Past =

Third Year     Past =

Vendor Name Number 2018 2019 VOW $ 2017 VOW$ 2016 VOW$ VOW Total $ VOW Points

DB Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 17177 $8,200.00 $0.00 $8,200.00 $3,781.25 $3,025.00 $34,216.00 $20,529.60 $31,754.60 5

DRMP, INC 1004488 $575,958.28 $288,763.95 $864,722.23 $258,170.69 $206,536.55 $119,248.62 $71,549.17 $1,142,807.95 0

Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc. 2802840 $35,597.20 $55,949.17 $91,546.37 $443,704.74 $354,963.79 $66,887.90 $40,132.74 $486,642.90 0

Environmental Risk Management, Inc. 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5

GSE Engineering & Consulting, Inc. 1002767 $60,497.01 $60,497.01 $120,994.02 $27,857.12 $22,285.70 $1,955.00 $1,173.00 $144,452.72 should be 3

Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. 4480115 $366,880.30 $119,423.12 $486,303.42 $124,917.61 $99,934.09 $133,160.28 $79,896.17 $666,133.68 0

Water & Air Research, Inc. 7964000 $8,136.34 $106,486.56 $114,622.90 $17,183.00 $13,746.40 $5,609.33 $3,365.60 $131,734.90 3

Wetland Solutions, Inc. 1003631 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,300.00 $3,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,440.00 5

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions 4718407 $112,536.00 $34,935.00 $147,471.00 $25,072.00 $20,057.60 $30,123.72 $18,074.23 $185,602.83 3

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Adjusted Fees (AF) Points

AF < $50,000 5

$50,000< AF < $100,000 4

$100,000< AF < $200,000 3

$200,000< AF < $300,000 2

$300,000< AF < $400,000 1

AF > $400,000 0

10/1/2018 present X 1.0

Volume of Previous Work Recap

Mandy Mullins

                             Period Dates Period FY Factor

10/1/2017 9/30/2018 2013 X 0.8

10/1/2016 9/30/2017 2011 X 0.6



FISCAL 2016 FISCAL 2017 FISCAL 2018 FISCAL YEAR 19 Total

17177 - DB ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES INC34,216.50 3,781.25 8,200.00 0.00 46,197.75

1004488 - DRMP INC 119,248.62 253,170.69 575,958.28 288,763.95 1,237,141.54

2802840 - ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING66,887.90 433,704.74 32,597.20 55,949.17 589,139.01

0 - Environmental Risk Management 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 - Geosyntec Consultants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1002767 - GSE ENGINEERING & CONSULTING INC1,955.00 27,857.12 56,576.17 60,497.01 146,885.30

4480115 - JONES EDMUNDS AND ASSOC INC133,160.28 124,917.61 366,880.30 119,423.12 727,636.81

7964000 - WATER AND AIR RESEARCH INC5,609.33 17,183.00 106,486.56 8,136.34 137,415.23

1003631 - WETLAND SOLUTIONS INC 4,300.00 4,300.00

4718407 - WOOD ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, INC30,123.72 25,072.00 112,536.00 34,935.00 202,666.72



Requested points

5

0

5

no points

5

4

2

3

5

2


